Technical Specifications
ECOdrive 12W/S Small Form Factor
Class P
Programing
Toolbox Pro (required) TLU20505 (*277HWN)
Toolbox Adapter  (optional) TLA20502 (*277HWF)
Programming Hand-held Tool  *2797N2
Software FluxTool 4.5.26 or higher

2
ECOdrive 12W/S Small Form Factor - Technical Specifications
Ordering Information
Item Number Model Name Output
Power
Output Current
Range
Default Current
Setting
Output Volatge
Range
Control
Protocol
AUX Output Housing Type
*280K9S EC12S-M1Z0A1 12W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC 0-10V No S (side feed with flanges)
*280K9T EC12S-M1Z0D1 12W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC DALI-2 and
LEDcode 2.1 No S (side feed with flanges)
*280K9U EC12S-M1M0Z1 12W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC LEDcode 2.1 Yes S (side feed with flanges)
*280KA0 EC12S-M1Z1A1 12W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC 0-10V No S (side feed no flanges)
*280KA2 EC12S-M1Z1D1 12W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC DALI-2 and
LEDcode 2.1 No S (side feed no flanges)
*280KA3 EC12S-M1M1Z1 12W 150-950mA 350mA 2-42VDC LEDcode 2.1 Yes S (side feed no flanges)
Wiring Diagrams
BLUE
RED
LED+